










RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 6

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 6

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All single residential units with metered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$22.55 $22.55 I

Meter Size Customer Meter Minimum
(Inches) Fixed Fee Charge Monthly Fee (sewer only customer)

3/4" $22.55 $17.65 I
1" $22.55 $28.22 I
1 1/2" $22.55 $56.34 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $18.01 I

PURSUANT�TO:

�TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

Customer fixed fee charges shall be the minimum monthly fee for customers receiving both
water and wastewater service. Customer fixed fee charges and a meter fee shall be the
minimum monthly fee for customers receiving only wastewater service.

For customers receiving both water and wastewater service, usage charge on consumption
from May through August shall have a maximum, said maximum being the average
consumption from September through April rounded up to the next 1,000 gallons. For new
customers with no history, the maximum shall be 6,000 gallons.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon consumption 
measured by the water meter during the period from September through April.

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5221

$40.20
$50.77
$78.89

SINGLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS / METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 7

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 7

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All duplex residential units with metered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$29.67 $29.67 I

Meter Size Customer Meter Minimum
(Inches) Fixed Fee Charge Monthly Fee (sewer only customer)

3/4" $29.67 $17.65 I
1" $29.67 $28.22 I
1 1/2" $29.67 $56.34 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $17.97 I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 52212
DUPLEX RESIDENTIAL UNITS / METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

Customer fixed fee charges shall be the minimum monthly fee for customers receiving both
water and wastewater service. Customer fixed fee charges and a meter fee shall be the
minimum monthly fee for customers receiving only wastewater service.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon consumption
measured by the water meter during the period from September through April.

For customers receiving both water and wastewater service, usage charge on consumption
from May through August shall have a maximum, said maximum being the average
consumption from September through April rounded up to the next 1,000 gallons. For new
customers with no history, the maximum shall be 10,000 gallons.

$47.32
$57.89
$86.01

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 8

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 8

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All multiple residential units with metered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$74.53 $74.53 I

Meter Size Customer Meter Minimum
(Inches) Fixed Fee Charge Monthly Fee (sewer only customer)
3/4" $74.53 $17.65 I
1" $74.53 $28.22 I
1 1/2" $74.53 $56.34 I
2" $74.53 $90.14 I
3" $74.53 $169.06 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $18.80 I

PURSUANT�TO:

�TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

$92.18

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5225
MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS / METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

Customer fixed fee charges shall be the minimum monthly fee for customers receiving
both water and wastewater service. Customer fixed fee charges and a meter fee shall be the
minimum monthly fee for customers receiving only wastewater service.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon
consumption measured by the water meter.

$102.75
$130.87
$164.67
$243.59

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 9

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 9

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All single residential units with unmetered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Customer Total
Fixed Fee Usage Monthly Fee

$22.55 $123.41 $145.96 I

PURSUANT�TO:

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5211
SINGLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS / UNMETERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 10

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 10

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All duplex residential units with unmetered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Customer Total
Fixed Fee Usage Monthly Fee

$29.67 $251.54 $281.21 I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 52114
DUPLEX RESIDENTIAL UNITS / UNMETERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 11

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 11

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All triplex residential units with unmetered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Customer Total
Fixed Fee Usage (1) Monthly Fee

$74.53 $370.23 $444.76 I

(1) Customer Usage $123.41 per unit per month. I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 52116
TRIPLEX RESIDENTIAL UNITS / UNMETERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 12th REVISION SHEET NO. 12

CANCELING

11th REVISION SHEET NO. 12

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

All commercial and educational buildings with metered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$95.51 I

Meter Size Customer Meter Minimum
(Inches) Fixed Fee Charge Monthly Fee (sewer only customer)
3/4" $95.51 $23.17 I
1" $95.51 $38.68 I
1 1/2" $95.51 $77.10 I
2" $95.51 $123.41 I
3" $95.51 $231.55 I

4" $95.51 $386.00 I
6" $95.51 $771.75 I
8" $95.51 $1,234.88 I
10" $95.51 $1,775.79 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $18.80 I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

$867.26

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5222
COMMERCIAL / METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

Customer fixed fee charges shall be the minimum monthly fee for customers receiving both
water and wastewater service. Customer fixed fee charges and a meter fee shall be the
minimum monthly fee for customers receiving only wastewater service.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon consumption
measured by the water meter.

$95.51

$118.68
$134.19
$172.61
$218.92
$327.06
$481.51

$1,330.39
$1,871.30

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 13

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 13

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

RATES:

Customer fixed fee shall be the minimum monthly fee.

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$9,496.11 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $7.22 I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5224
PUBLIC AUTHORITY METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

(UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FAIRBANKS)

University of Alaska Fairbanks campus that has a wholly owned wastewater collection 
system that interconnects to the CUC wastewater system at Geist Road.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon consumption
measured by the CUC Geist Road wastewater flow meter.

$9,496.11

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 11th REVISION SHEET NO. 14

CANCELING

10th REVISION SHEET NO. 14

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE TO:

CUC water department facilities with metered wastewater service.

RATES:

Customer Minimum
Fixed Fee Monthly Fee

$95.51 I

Meter Size Customer Meter Minimum
(Inches) Fixed Fee Charge Monthly Fee (sewer only customer)
3/4" $95.51 $23.17 I
1" $95.51 $38.68 I
1 1/2" $95.51 $77.10 I
2" $95.51 $123.41 I
3" $95.51 $231.55 I

4" $95.51 $386.00 I
6" $95.51 $771.75 I
8" $95.51 $1,234.88 I

Usage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $18.80 I

PURSUANT�TO:�

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul Title: President
Oran Paul

$867.26

RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER 5250
INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES / METERED WASTEWATER SERVICE

Customer fixed fee charges shall be the minimum monthly fee for customers receiving
both water and wastewater service. Customer fixed fee charges and a meter fee shall be the
minimum monthly fee for customers receiving only wastewater service.

Usage charge shall be in addition to the minimum monthly fee and based upon
consumption measured by the water meter.

$95.51

$118.68
$134.19
$172.61
$218.92
$327.06
$481.51

$1,330.39

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

9/27/2024

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 















RCA NO.  37 5th REVISION SHEET NO.  21 

CANCELING 

4th REVISION SHEET NO.  21 

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION 

COST OF ENERGY ADJUSTMENT 

COST OF ENERGY ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

a. Applicability:
The categories of purchased power, purchased heat, purchased natural gas and
transportation expense (limited to fuel used in utility-owned vehicles) are volatile and
largely beyond the control of the utility. The cost of energy adjustment provides a
mechanism to adjust rates for the changes in the cost of energy.

b. Cost of Energy Adjustment:
The Cost of Energy included in the base rate per 1000 gallons sold is $1.76672.

 Invoices to customers will be increased to reflect the amounts by which the cost of 
energy per 1000 gallons sold exceeds the base rate and decreased to reflect the amount by 
which the cost of energy per 1000 gallons sold is less than the base rate in accordance 
with the procedure set forth in (d) from Sheet 22. 

c. Cost of Energy Balance Account:
The utility shall maintain a Cost of Energy Balance Account commencing February,
2010. The Cost of Energy Balance Account will commence with a zero balance on
February 1, 2010 with balances thereafter reflecting the sum of the debit and credit entries
prescribed below:

1. A debit entry equal to the actual purchased power, purchased heat, purchased natural
gas and transportation expense (limited to fuel used in utility-owned vehicles) during
each month.

2. A credit entry equal to the number of gallons sold during the month multiplied by the
cost of energy included in the base rate.

3. A credit entry equal to the number of gallons sold during the month multiplied by the
cost of energy adjustment per 1000 gallons sold as computed in (d) from Sheet 22.

4. Any necessary correcting entries to adjust the cost of energy or the cost and volume of
energy in (1) above, subject to subsequent review and approval by the Commission.

I 

PURSUANT TO: 

TARIFF ADVICE NO: 179-37 EFFECTIVE:    9/27/2024 

ISSUED BY: COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION 

BY:    /s/ Oran Paul        Title:  President        

Oran Paul 

RECEIVED�
AUG�13�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �

U-24-030(1)/U-24-031(1) 



RCA NO. 37 64th REVISION SHEET NO. 22

CANCELING

63rd REVISION SHEET NO. 22

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

COST OF ENERGY ADJUSTMENT

d. Determination of Wastewater Cost of Energy Adjustment:

CURRENT COST OF ENERGY PROJECTION:

GHU CUC USA
Purchased Power 1,586,950$       129,052$           1,716,003$     
Purchased Heat 3,719$  3,251$  6,970$  
Purchased Natural Gas 155,828$          4,865$  160,693$        
Transportation 103,019$          30,523$  3,398$  136,940$        

1,849,516$       167,692$           3,398$  2,020,605$     R

CURRENT SALES VOLUMES PROJECTION:

GHU CUC
Residential Metered 129,130,351     52,522,734        181,653,085       
Duplex Metered 39,980,524       7,879,524          47,860,048         
Multiple Residential 133,982,699     36,900,304        170,883,003       
Commercial 221,571,762     89,811,701        311,383,463       
Public Authority - FWW/UAF 387,939,450     63,975,000        451,914,450       
Industrial - Fish Hatchery 1,555,224         - 1,555,224 
Wholesale - Lakeview 5,461,082         - 5,461,082 
Septage Hauler 9,219,332         - 9,219,332 
Interdepartment Metered 933,191 196,065 1,129,256 

      929,773,614        251,285,328      1,181,058,942 I

ENERGY ADJUSTMENT RATE CALCULATION:

1. Total Projected Energy Cost 2,020,605$         
2. Balancing Account Balance at (174,795)$           R
3. Total (1+2) 1,845,810$         
4. Projected Total Sales Volume (in thousands) 1,181,059 
5. Projected Cost of Energy per 1000 gallons (3/4) 1.56284$  
6. Base Cost of Energy per 1000 gallons 1.76672$  
7. Cost of Energy Adjustment per 1000 gallons (5-6) (0.20388)$           R

�TARIFF ADVICE�NO: 181-37 EFFECTIVE:

BY: /s/ Oran Paul President
Oran Paul

Title:

11/1/2024

COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION

Total Cost 
Projection

Total Energy Cost (a)

Total Sales 
Projection

Total Sales Volume (b)

9/30/2024

Pursuant�to�U-24-030(4)/U-24-031(4)

ISSUED BY:

RECEIVED 
OCT 21 2024  

 
 

STATE OF ALASKA 
REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 









 
RCA NO.  37   20th REVISION 

 
SHEET NO.  26 

 
 

 
 

 
CANCELING 

 
 

 
 

 
19th REVISION 

 
SHEET NO.  26 

 
 COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION 
 
 

 
PLANT REPLACEMENT IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE MECHANISM 

 
  

 
d.      Computation: (continued) 
 
Formula: The formula for calculating the plant replacement surcharge percentage is as 
follows: 
 

PRISM  =  ((EP x WACC) + Dep + Taxes + e)/2 
                                       PSAR 
 

Where: 
 
EP         =  the original cost of PRISM eligible plant net of accumulated depreciation. 

To the extent bonus depreciation is applicable to eligible plant, the Utility will 
make an adjustment to subtract related ADIT. 

 
 
WACC =  the weighted average cost of capital approved in the utility’s most recent      

general rate case. 
 
Dep       =  the depreciation expense related to PRISM eligible plant. 
 
Taxes   =  the state and federal statutory tax rates applied to the equity return, and 

local property taxes applicable to the PRISM eligible plant. 
 
e          =  the amount calculated under the annual reconciliation or any correction or 

adjustment of actual entries used in the calculation of the surcharge rate. 
 
PSAR    =  the projected semi-annual revenues to be collected from customers. 
 

PRISM WASTEWATER SURCHARGE RATE: The PRISM percentage is 2.35% 
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PURSUANT TO:   

 
 

 
TARIFF ADVICE NO: 180-37   EFFECTIVE:       10/10/2024 

 
 

 
ISSUED BY:   COLLEGE UTILITIES CORPORATION       

 
 

 
BY:       /s/ Oran Paul            Title: President          

  Oran Paul  
 

RECEIVED�
AUG�21�2024�

�
�

STATE�OF�ALASKA�
REGULATORY�COMMISSION�OF�ALASKA�

�

�

� �
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